

à

SLP(C)No. 10053 OF 2005
ITEM No.30

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10053/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2004 in AAO 255/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S.ESSAR OIL LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN SHIPYARD LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.10679/2005(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Aggarwal, adv.

Mrs.Pratibha M.Singh, adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Farnandes, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, adv.

Mr. PBA Kurna Raju, adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Issue notice on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

The only contesting respondent is represented on caveat and waives formal notice.

Let both the parties file brief affidavits within two weeks.

Liberty to seek hearing during vacation.

List the appeal for final hearing before a three Judge Bench.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master