

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3355 OF 2005

ESSAR OIL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN SHIPYARD LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice of this application to the  
respondents-non applicants returnable within two weeks.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order  
and decree dated 29.9.2004 passed by the High Court of  
Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in CMA No. 624/2003 shall  
remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) List the application after two weeks.  
Court Master (Veera Verma)  
Court Master