

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3353 OF 2005

M/S.ESSAR OIL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN SHIPYARD LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3355 of 2005

(With appln for stay and with office report)

Date: 17/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. for

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.

Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel for the respondents submits that record of these appeals is not complete and some time may be given to the advocate-on-record for the parties to complete the record.

They may do so within ten weeks.

List both appeals on August 6, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|